Gf Outlook

Re: Levee Patrols

From Jim Wallace <jimwallace@ecolusa.com>

Date Sat 1/3/2026 5:57 PM

To Andy Duffey <aduffey@succeed.net>

Bcc Joe Wallace <joewallace@ecolusa.com>; Jennifer Sanders <jennifersanders@ecolusa.com>

Hello Andy, Thanks for this notification. Based on your initiation of levee patrol and river
guidance conditions at Tisdale Weir as of this afternoon we (Wallace Brothers) will start
diversion pursuant to 1242.1 on the Lomo Farm immediately. I'll send a detailed notification
shortly.

Thanks, Jim

Jim Wallace
cell 530.218.1396

From: Andy Duffey <aduffey@succeed.net>

Sent: Saturday, January 3, 2026 4:42:55 PM

To: David Tarke <david.tarke.rd70@gmail.com>; Dirk Rohleder <jayneboggsj@aol.com>; Guy Harris
<guygharris@yahoo.com>; Mike Chesini <mchesini@succeed.net>; sbfedora@succeed.net
<sbfedora@succeed.net>; 'Chris Capaul' <cjcapranch@aol.com>; 'David Giampaoli' <dgiampaoli.dg@gmail.com>;
Jim Wallace <jimwallace@ecolusa.com>; 'Mike Cole' <mcole@succeed.net>

Subject: Levee Patrols

Good Afternoon,
Levee patrols will be starting around 11 pm tonight. Looks like we will be patrolling till Thursday or Friday of next
week.

Please let me know if you have any questions
Thank you

Andy Duffey

General Manager

Reclamation District 70

Reclamation District 1660

Meridian Farms Water Company

Butte Slough Irrigation

Tisdale Irrigation & Drainage Company
530-682-2996



